
7/27/2022

EMILY GRAY JUNIOR HIGH

2022-2023

BE AT BUS STOP 5 MINUTES EARLY

A.M. TIME BUS STOPS P.M. Time Est.

BUS# BUS#

*Open Enrollment Students Only

27 7:13 *22nd Street/Old Spanish Trail 37 4:02

(Southeast Target entrance-East of entrance)

27 7:18 *Shiloh & Stoner 37 4:06

(On Shiloh, West of Stoner)

27 7:19 *Shiloh Street & Harrison Road 37 4:07

(Harrison Park Apt near back of Vet. Hospital)

27 *5th Street & Maguire Avenue 37

(On Northside of 5th Street-West of Maguire)

27 7:30 *Udall Park- Parking lot by softball fields 37 4:15

(West of traffic light and restrooms)

27 7:35 *Tanque Verde & Castle Rock (West) 32 4:11

(Bench-East of Castle Rock)

27 7:36 *Tanque Verde & Lake Vista 32 4:15

(East of Lake Vista on Tanque Verde)

27 *Tanque Verde & Powder Horn 32 4:17

       (Must have specific Release & Waiver for Udall stop)

*Release and Waiver required for Udall-Open Enrollment Stop Only-No Notes Accepted

27 7:40 Conejo & Glenn 32 3:30

27 Conejo & San Domingo 32

27 7:41 Conejo & Conquistador 32 3:29

27 Glenn & Flintlock 32

27 Flintlock & Rusty Spur 32

27 Houghton & Rusty Spur Circle 32 3:25

27 Glenn & De la Colina 32

27 Ft. Lowell & Melpomene 29

27 Melpomene & Stetson 29

27 Melpomene & Quick Draw 29

27 Prince & Hashknife (West) 29

27 Prince & Hashknife (East) 29

27 7:46 Homestead & Vaqueros 29 3:46

27 7:47 Homestead & Limberlost (Eastside ACES) PM@ACES 29 3:48

27 7:48 Limberlost & Holster 29 3:49



EGJH Bus 27 Con't 7/27/2022

27 No am stop Limberlost & Melpomene 29 3:47

27 7:49 Roger & Melpomene 29 3:47

27 Prince & Wendell 32

27 Prince & Otero 32

27 7:52 Prince & De La Colina 32 3:32

27 De La Colina & Vaca 32

27 Ft. Lowell & De La Colina (North) 32

27 *Houghton & Cresta Feliz 32

27 7:55 *Houghton & Cresta Mia 32 3:26

27 7:57 Houghton & Desert Flower/Flintlock 32 3:25

*If you need a bus stop that does not have a time listed please call 749-9640.



7/1/2022

EMILY GRAY JUNIOR HIGH

2022-2023

BE AT BUS STOP 5 MINUTES EARLY

A.M. TIME BUS STOPS P.M. Time Est.

BUS# BUS#

29 7:12 Tanque Verde & Redington Place 33 3:39

29 Tanque Verde & La Lantana 33

29 7:13 Tanque Verde & Fennimore 33 3:25

29 7:14 Tanque Verde & Tanque Verde Cir 33 3:26

29 Redington & Rinconado 33

29 La Cebadilla & Rinconado 33 3:27

29 7:17 La Cebadilla & Algodon 33 3:28

29 La Cebadilla & Buendia 33 3:29

29 La Cebadilla & Zacate 33

29 La Cebadilla & Centeno 33

29 7:21 Mia & Tarde 33 3:34

29 Wentworth & Tatita 33

29 7:23 Wentworth & Tango 33 3:35

29 Wentworth & Arbor Vista 33

29 Wentworth & 2
nd

 Cul de Sac 33

29 Cape Horn & Wentworth 33 3:49

29 Cape Horn & Arbor Vista 33

29 Cape Horn & Gold Dust 33

29 Gold Dust & Jeffers 33

29 Barbary Coast & Kit Carson 33

29 7:29 Gold Dust & Sutter Mill 33 3:48

29 Barbary Coast & Gold Dust 33

29 7:29 Barbary Coast & 49er 33 3:47

29 49er & Klondike 33

29 49er & Dry Gulch/Fools Gold 33 3:45

29 49er & 49er 33

29 Wagon Trail & Donner (North) 33 3:40



EGJH Bus 32 Con't 7/27/2022

29 Wagon Trail & Custer 33

29 Wagon Trail & Injun 33

29 Wagon Trail & Donner (South) 33

29 7:34 Soldier Trail & Wagon Trail 33

29 7:34 Soldier Trail & 49er 33 3:43

29 7:36 Soldier Trail & Settlers 29 4:09

29 7:37 Soldier Tral & Rancho Soldados 29

29 Soldier Trail @ 3005 29

29 7:40 Ft. Lowell & Amethyst 29 3:32

29 7:41 Ft Lowell & Adelle 29 3:33

29 Ft. Lowell & Madera Mesa 29

29 7:43 Ft. Lowell & Fennimore 29 3:35

29 7:43 Ft. Lowell & Spirit Dancer 29 3:35

29 Ft. Lowell & Wentworth 29

29 7:45 Ancho & Remuda 29 3:36

29 Remuda & Remuda 29

29 Remuda & Camino Ojo De Agua 29

29 **Soldier Trail & Roger 29

29 7:48 Lenher Schwerin & Soldier Trail 29 3:29

29 Lenher Schwerin & Sourdough 29

29 Ft. Lowell & Homestead 29

29 7:52 Ft. Lowell & Longhorn/De Valle 29 3:28

29 7:53 Conestoga & Conestoga Place 29 3:27

29 7:54 Conestoga & Gunsmith 29 3:27

29 7:55 Conestoga & Chuckwagon 29 3:26

29 7:55 Conestoga & Longhorn 29 3:26

29 7:56 Conestoga & Sundance 29 3:25

**Soldier Trail & Prospect/Limberlost (Bus #34 students)- When wash is closed students will be picked up at 

Solder Trail & Roger - Bus #32.

If you need a bus stop that does not have a time listed please call 749-9640.



7/27/2022

EMILY GRAY JUNIOR HIGH

2022-2023

BE AT BUS STOP 5 MINUTES EARLY

A.M. TIME BUS STOPS P.M. Time Est.

BUS# BUS#

32 7:00 *Bear Canyon Rd & Tanque Verde Rd 32 4:08

(In front of The Oasis Church in parking lot)

32 7:05 *Snyder & Bear Canyon 32 4:03

32 7:06 *Snyder & Tobosa 32

32 *Snyder & Tonolea 32 4:01

32 *Snyder & Walnut Tree 32

32 7:07 *Snyder & Snyder Circle 32 3:59

32 7:07 *Snyder & Lason/Bonanza 32

32 *Snyder & Sabino Springs 32

32 *Snyder & Cord 32

32 7:08 Snyder & De La Colina/Rancho Saguaros 32 3:57

32 Houghton & Keet Seel 32

32 7:10 Houghton & Rio del Oro/Snyder Creek 32 3:55

32 7:13 Pimeria Alta & Palo Verde 32 3:54

32 7:14 Pimeria Alta & Descanso 32 3:53

32 7:15 Pimeria Alta & Tesote 32

32 7:17 Sunnywood & Hidden Cove 32 3:50

32 Sunnywood & Sunnywood Pl. 32

32 7:19 Drake & Drake 32 3:37

32 7:20 Drake & Armada 32 3:36

32 7:21 Drake & Limberlost 32 3:36

32 Drake & Roger 32

32 No AM Stop Roger & Half Moon 32 3:35

32 7:23 Melpomene & Prospect/Windridge (South) 29 3:50

32 Melpomene & Miramonte 32

32 7:25 Snyder & Melpomene 32 3:45

32 Snyder & Oakwood/Chestnut 32

32 Snyder & Creosote Canyon  (Northside) 32

32 7:26 Conejo & Deerfield/Oakwood 32 3:46

32 7:27 Conejo & Metate 32 3:47

32 Nieva & Tranquilla 32

32  Miramonte & Rinconado (Catalina Hwy&Miramonte in PM) 32 3:37

32 Via Madre & Noriega 29

32 7:30 Via Madre & Summer Trail 29 3:53

32 Snyder & Via Madre 29



7/27/2022

EGJH Bus 34 Con't

32 Snyder & Homestead 29

32 7:38 Snyder & Franalah 29 4:01

32 7:33 Franelah & Calle de Samuel 29 4:02

32 Snyder & Jefsumark 29

32 7:37 Snyder & Suzenu (North) 29 4:00

32 Snyder & Ambermatt 29

32 Makohoh & Suzenu (South) 29

32 7:35 Mt. Lemmon Short Rd. & Soldier Trail 29 3:58

32 7:39 Soldier Trail & Elin Ranch 29

32 7:41 Soldier Trail & Summer Trail 29 4:07

32 Soldier Trail & Thunderbird 29

32 **Soldier Trail & Prospect 29

32 Roger & Smokey Topaz 29

32 Roger & Buttercup 29

32 7:47 Roger & Larkspur 29

32 Prince & Silver 29

32 Prince & White Pearl 29

32 **Prince & Amethyst 29

32 Soldier Trail & Prince 29

32 Soldier Trail & Rancho Los Rios 29

32 7:53 **Soldier Trail & Mesquite Grove 29 4:13

32 7:54 **Soldier Trail & De Coronado 29 4:14

32 Soldier Trl & Rancho Soldados 29 4:16

32 Soldier Trl & Settlers Trl 29 4:17

If you need a bus stop that is not bolded please call 749-9640.

*Open Enrollment Stop Only-OE Students Only-No Notes Accepted

** When wash is closed AM students will be picked up by Bus #32.



7/27/2022

EMILY GRAY JUNIOR HIGH

2022-2023

BE AT BUS STOP 5 MINUTES EARLY

A.M. TIME BUS STOPS P.M. Time Est.

BUS# BUS#

*Open Enrollment Only

36 *Speedway & Houghton (Hawk Light) 33

36 *Speedway & Arbor 33

36 6:59 *Igo/Speedway (On Igo) 33 4:14

(East Tucson Baptist Church -South of Southwest entrance)

36 7:02 *Speedway/Stoner (On Speedway) 33 4:16

(50 ft. East of Stoner)

36 *Ridgeside & Chalkstone/Eastern Slope Loop (S.) 33 4:18

36 7:09 *22
nd

 St.  & Ridgeside 37 3:58

*Open Enrollment Stop Only-OE Students Only-No Notes Accepted

36 7:11 Melpomene & Linda Vista 37

36 Spanish Trail & Melpomene 37

36 Spanish Trail & Javelina 37

36 7:12 Spanish Trail & Golf Links 37 3:50

36 Spanish Trail & Pantano Trail 37

36 Escalante & Saguaro Shadows 37

36 Escalante & Pure Paint 37

36 Escalante & Melpomene 37

36 7:17 Melpomene @ Good Shepherd Church 37 3:40

36 7:19 Melpomene (South to end @ Gate) 37 3:41

36 Escalante & Saguaro Monument Place 37

36 7:26 Spanish Ridge & Spanish Trail (mailboxes) 37 3:49

36 Freeman & Golf Links 37

36 Freeman & Calle Aurora 37



EGJH Bus 36 Con't 7/27/2022

36 Freeman & Calle Catalina 37

36 Freeman & Twin Hills 37

36 Freeman & St. James 37

36 Freeman & Timrod 37

36 Freeman & Miles 37

36 Broadway & Javelina 37

36 Freeman & 8
th 33

36 Freeman & 5
th 33

36 Freeman & Samson 33

36 Speedway & Aquila 33

36 Speedway & Codorniz 33

36 7:39 Speedway & Tanque Verde Guest Ranch 33

36 7:41 13455 E Speedway-Arabian Horse Farm 33 4:01

36 Speedway & Wentworth 33

36 Speedway & Javelina 33

36 Speedway & Venado 33

36 Speedway & Smokey Springs 33

36 7:44 Speedway & Cordon 33 4:06

36 Speedway & Albala 33

36 7:46 Speedway & Del Jefe 33 4:07

36 Speedway & Tanque Verde Loop 33

36 Tanque Verde Loop & AZ Estates North 37

36 7:48 Tanque Verde Loop & AZ Estates South 37 3:26

36 Tanque Verde Loop & CC Church (front of CC Church/TVL) 37

36 Tanque Verde Loop & Monument EstatesCir 37 3:28

36 Broadway & Bryerly/Pinto 37 3:30

36 Broadway & Mustang Ranch 37

*If you need a bus stop that does not have a time listed please call 749-9640.


